From:
 29 November 2024 16:57

 Sent:
 29 November 2024 16:57

 To:
 Planning Policy

 Subject:
 [EXTERNAL EMAIL] Dudley Local Plan (Reg 19 Consultation) Representation - Canal and River Trust

 Attachments:
 CRT response.pdf

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside of the council. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find attached our response to your recent Dudley Local Plan Regulation 19 consultation. Please let us know if you have further queries or wish for discussion on it.

I have submitted in letter format as I have been unable to get the Response Form on your website into an editable format and overlaying text boxes are not overly legible. In response to the main Response Form questions:

Q1 – please see sub-headings in my letter response

Q2 – in so far as matters relate to Trust interests we advise that we consider the plan to be generally 'Legally compliant', 'Sound', and in 'Compliance with the Duty to co-operate'

Q3 – n/a

Q4 - see general comments within my letter response

Q5/Q6 – whilst the outstanding elements identified in red in relation of DLP 36, DLP 41, DLP 44, DLP 46, and DLP47 within our response do not constitute complete unsoundness, we nevertheless request attendance at the Examination hearings to put forward our case for their inclusion,

Submission deadline date is today (Friday 29th November, 2023) at 5pm and your confirmation of receipt would be gratefully appreciated.

Kind regards,



West Midlands Canal & River Trust, Visitor Information Centre, Canal Lane, Hatton, Warwick, CV35 7JL



Sign up for the Canal & River Trust e-newsletter Become a fan on Facebook. Follow us on Twitter and Instagram

## Keep in touch

Sign up for the Canal & River Trust e-newsletter <u>https://canalrivertrust.org.uk/newsletter</u> Become a fan on <u>https://www.facebook.com/canalrivertrust</u> Follow us on <u>https://twitter.com/canalrivertrust</u> and <u>https://www.instagram.com/canalrivertrust</u>

This email and its attachments are intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient of this email and its attachments, you must take no action based upon them; please delete without copying or forwarding and inform the sender that you received them in error. Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of The Canal & River Trust.

Canal & River Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England & Wales with company number 7807276 and charity number 1146792. Registered office address National Waterways Museum Ellesmere Port, South Pier Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 4FW.

## Cadw mewn cysylltiad

Cofrestrwch i dderbyn e-gylchlythyr Glandŵr Cymru <u>https://canalrivertrust.org.uk/newsletter</u> Cefnogwch ni ar <u>https://www.facebook.com/canalrivertrust</u> Dilynwch ni ar <u>https://twitter.com/canalrivertrust</u> ac <u>https://www.instagram.com/canalrivertrust</u>

Mae'r e-bost hwn a'i atodiadau ar gyfer defnydd y derbynnydd bwriedig yn unig. Os nad chi yw derbynnydd bwriedig yr e-bost hwn a'i atodiadau, ni ddylech gymryd unrhyw gamau ar sail y cynnwys, ond yn hytrach dylech eu dileu heb eu copïo na'u hanfon ymlaen a rhoi gwybod i'r anfonwr eich bod wedi eu derbyn ar ddamwain. Mae unrhyw farn neu safbwynt a fynegir yn eiddo i'r awdur yn unig ac nid ydynt o reidrwydd yn cynrychioli barn a safbwyntiau Glandŵr Cymru.

Mae Glandŵr Cymru yn gwmni cyfyngedig drwy warant a gofrestrwyd yng Nghymru a Lloegr gyda rhif cwmni 7807276 a rhif elusen gofrestredig 1146792. Swyddfa gofrestredig: National Waterways Museum Ellesmere Port, South Pier Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 4FW.